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2018 SUB LEAGUE QUALIFIER 1 TEAM RANKINGS 
3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  

+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 
* No points were awarded in single competitor divisions or bonus rounds. 

 
1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3rd Clark’s University of Martial Arts  
4th CTA Hillsboro 
4th Renzo Gracie Portland 
5th The Base 
6th Solid Base Grappling Academy 

7th Desert Dogs 
8th BTT Happy Valley 
8th Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
9th NWFA 
10th Gracie Barra 
10th Mata Leao Combat Sports

 
Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  

cumulative performance over the entire season. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Zach King 
2 Sam Love, The Base Vancouver 
3 Michael Graves, Valhalla School of Combat 
4 Cameron Ortiz 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 David Souza 
2 Matt Chan, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Jeffrey Hwang, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nathan Kim, NWMA 
2 Isaac Lee, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Jordan Macy, The Base Vancouver 
3 Alexander Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Connor Thun, The Base 
5 Michael O'Brien, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Israel Arroyo, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 Juan Jose Hernandez, The Base 
3 Thomas White, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Jonathan Ledesma, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
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White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tye McCarthy, Connection Rio Academy 
2 Ryan Brown, CTA Hillsboro 
3 August Peterson, Combat Sport Center/DPBJJ 
4 Chris Castillo, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Dillon Davis, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
4 Joe Holden 
4 Brandon Jorgensen, Anibal Lobo Jiu-Jitsu/Team Pedro Sauer 
4 Braden Parker 
4 Ben Sheppard, First Light Academy 
5 Antonio Anderson, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
5 Grant Hardy, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
5 Lucas Rodmyre, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Alexander Kramer, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Taylor Hanson 
3 Kristopher Kane, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
4 John Clarke, Progressive Jiu Jitsu 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Anh-Quoc Nguyen, The Base Vancouver 
2 Kevin Brown, Precision Martial Arts 
2 Tyler Hammeren, Team Spartan Brazilian Jiujitsu 
3 Sean Campbell 
3 Ty Coleman, Tri-City Judo - BJJ 
3 Matthew Hibdon 
3 Ivan Jacobs, Zenith/Next Level 
3 Armando Lajara, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Jae Min, Gracie Technics 
4 Juan Verduzco 
5 Bryce Tucker, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Antonio Verduzco, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mario Guzman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Jacob Kaplan, The Base 
3 Matthew Flores, spartan team barzillan jiujitsu 
3 David Wehner, Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
4 Steffan Chun, The Base Vancouver 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Matt Bunday, Tri-City Judo - BJJ 
2 Mason Boen, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Colton Miller, Vancouver Elite 
4 Wesley Cordova, Valhalla School of Combat 
5 Steven Pettengill, Phantom BJJ 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Tony Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Rick Olegario, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Tyler Suess 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Devon Takenaka, PDXBJJ 
2 Scott Braceros, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Kyle Folliett, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Luis Labastida, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 
5 Joel Escamilla, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
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White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ron Boutilier, Hammerhead MMA 
2 John Wallin, Combat Sports Center/dpbjj 
3 Kenneth Wilson 
4 Derek Clevenger, Combat Sports Center/DPBJJ 
5 Glenn Tinghitella, Warren Brooks BJJ 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Derek Lechelt, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Frank Dashwood, NWMA 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Anthony Kell, Lotus Academy Medford Oregon 
2 Nathan Beaudry, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
3 Brian Cook, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Jace Sucher 
2 Brock Lux 
3 Justin McCune, Connection Rio Academy 
3 David Vidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
4 Amar Panchmatia, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 
4 Weilin Yan, NWMA 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tracy Danielson, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Colby Sims, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Erik Rhay, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Tristan Unanue 
3 Justin Camplin, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Ali Hosseinian, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Scott Weaver, First Light Academy 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Cody English 
2 Zachary Moore, SBG 
3 Ezekiel Brouhard, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Evan Pettit 
5 Jacob Kaba, Adamson Bros 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Matthew Dyment, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 Drew Meisel, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Zachariah Halcumb, The Base Vancouver 
4 Ian Keiper, PDX BJJ 
5 Ethan Wing, NWMA 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Minh Truong, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Charles Jones, Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
2 Justin Upton, Oregon Pound 
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Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Eddie Flowers, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Sutter Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Christopher Sears, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Kimo Lizama 
5 David Moeller, Precision Martial Arts 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Richard Roach, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Cory Nishimura, Oregon Pound 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Brian Keiser, Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
2 Caleb Currie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Eric Beilstein, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tanner Hebert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Jeremiah Mitchell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Josh Mitchell, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Robert Chun, Warren Brooks BJJ 
4 Craig Britton, Zenith/Next Level 
5 Daniel Pesavento 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mike Collazo 
2 Jorge Rodriguez, Gracie Barra Federal Way 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Michael Liggett, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Jeff Warner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Gorge Martinez, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kevin Berry, Alive MMA 
2 Robert Rose III, First Light Academy 

Blue, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Ryan Phillips, The Journey of Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Greg Gold, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Eugenio Ruz 
3 Dan Hunter, NWFA 

Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Wade Sauer, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 James Haman, Team Quest 
3 Shaun Menke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Gregory Schley, Zenith/Next Level 
5 Conley Hewett, Anibal Lobo Jiu-Jitsu 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Javier Mandera, Performance martial Arts 
2 Christopher Cabe, The Base 
3 Alex Evans, First Light Academy 
3 Nathan Hubler 
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Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Nathan Fenech, Lobo jiu jitsu/Pedro Sauer 
2 Leopoldo Castaneda, Adamson Bros 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Derek Castro, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Nathan Roberson, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Tyler Bostock, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Taylor Marrow III, SBG 
2 Matthew Minugh, Anibal Lobo Jiu-Jitsu/Team Pedro Sauer 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Evan Yokoyama, Adamson Bros 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Matt Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Brennan Donnelly, Team Quest 
2 Clayton Mclain, Connection Rio Academy 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Aaron Nelson, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Tyree Freshner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Justin Silveira, Precision Martial Arts 

Purple, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Joseph LeVasseur, Gracie Barra Portland 
2 Brandon Mcintosh, Team Royce Gracie 

Purple, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 1 
1 Chris De La Rocha, Forge Combat Acadamy 
2 Edmond Isaac, Gracie BJJ 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jay  Pense, The Base  
2 Dan Hewitt, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

Brown, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Brandon Saiki, Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
2 Kaylan Rodger, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Logan Skinner, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
3 David Sigler, NWMA 

Brown, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Ryan Brumbaugh, Anibal Lobo Jiu-Jitsu/Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Zach Force, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Jolie Tajon, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Celina Sears, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
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3 Ambre Reffel, Adamson Bros 
4 Alisha Kreibik, Forge Combat Acadamy 

White, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Karissa Davis, Newborn 
2 Rebekah Hefner, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sarah Deem, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
4 Ellen Wayman, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White, Light: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Christine Swinkels, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mannan Yang, NWMA 

White, Light: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Crystal Oconnell, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Lisa Quintanilla, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

White, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Erika Shaw, NWFA 
2 Crystal Kralian, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
3 Madison Beard, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Samantha Cohen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Heather Cruse, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Carsen Dowding, Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
3 Clara Luneke, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Lena Franco, Anibal Lobo Jiu-Jitsu/Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Dawn Hathaway, Desert Dogs 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Erin Heatherstone, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Kenda Sullenger, BTT Happy Valley 

White, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Elizabeth Casner, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Suzy Leisman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Ashley Ancheta 
2 Harly Farey 

Blue, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Elizabeth Garber, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ella Prevost, SBG 
3 Allison Campbell 

Blue, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Rebekah Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Shantel Asman, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Blue, Light: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Meagan Zielinski, Gracie Barra 
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2 Angela Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Lindy Logan, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Alyson Burke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Bailee Reimer, Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
3 Lindsey Short, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Blue, Super Heavy: 175.0 lbs. and above - Master 1 
1 Jennifer Conner, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Erin Hamilton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 

Blue, Super Heavy: 175.0 lbs. and above - Master 2 
1 Natalie Whitson, NWMA 
2 Kathy Butler, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Hollis Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Harper Richardson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 5-7 
1 Andre Cruz, Desert Dogs 
2 Paxton Harris, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Eila DiPietro, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Benicio Vasquez, The Journey of Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
4 Zev Kaplan, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Dominic Perrone, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
5 Ellery Downing, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Age 8 
1 Nixon Olegario, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Sofia Patterson, NWFA 
3 Kamari Magaña, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
4 James Meyer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Age 9 
1 Jayden Martinez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Zara Naerheim, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Roman Kean 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Logan Brisby, Precision Martial Arts 
2 Braden Tierney-Pi'imoku, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Oscar Hepworth, Zenith/Next Level 
4 James Williams, TNT Martial Arts 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Jayson Alonzo, Team Quest 
2 David Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Musashi Ishikawa, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Nash Olegario, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Leo Estes, NWFA 
2 Sima Seryankina, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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3 Isaiah Downing, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
4 Parker Harris, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
4 Alexander Montero, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
5 James Frame 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Elliott Hunter, NWFA 
2 Evan Cruz, Desert Dogs 
3 Olin Waxler, NWFA 
4 Tatum Lazzereschi, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 7-9 
1 Elliot Kilfoil, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Sayyid Dawan, NWFA 
3 Luke Hossom, The Base Vancouver 
4 Erika Shannon, TNT Martial Arts 
5 Isaac Montero, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

White, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 10-12 
1 Chyna Hillegas, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Jonah Schwarz 
3 Dayne Wolfe 
4 Samson Bale 
5 Kobe Catterlin 
5 Syler Muggli, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Ajla Custovic, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Sunnie Cordova, Valhalla School of Combat 
2 Mia Razo, The Base Vancouver 

White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 10-13 
1 Jaime Sanchez, The Base 
2 Annika Parsons, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Ethan Tichenor, BTT Happy Valley 

White, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Kadyn Searles, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Alaric Francesco, NWFA 
3 Izabelle Osborne, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Valentino Monsibaez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tyler Hwang, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 6-7 
1 Nolen Cha, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Shamayil Alotaibi 
3 Jett Cuenco, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Ozzy St. Aubin, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Matthew Cha, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Malia Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
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2 Jack Johnston, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Kenji Hwang, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Max Bulygin 
4 Hayden Mascarenas, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
4 Donna Newcomb, BTT Happy Valley 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Gunnar Jensen, The Base Vancouver 
2 Lincoln Deuel, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
2 Brokk Lauber, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Hunter Glassman, BTT Happy Valley 
4 Tabor Truong, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
5 Bradley Beaudry, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
5 Cruz Macias, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Miguel Elenes, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Coral Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Indi Lohnes, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Jack Bonzani, Solid Base Grappling Academy 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Ronin Wolf, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
2 Dalia Torres, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Jack Smith, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
4 Caleb Cha, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
4 Jefferson Gillespie, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Kat Searles, Zenith/Next Level 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Age 10 
1 Rhoegyn Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Kegen Soifer, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Gavin Elizardo, CTA Hillsboro 
4 Dakota Devine, Gracie Barra 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Age 11 
1 Ethan Mendoza, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Pace Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Lex Jeffrey 
3 Keenan van der Bank, First Light Academy 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Evan Mutter, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Juan Elenes, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Stephanie Corona, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Jack St. Aubin, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Kaydence Cox, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Shea Cox, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Cian Nelson, Desert Dogs 
2 Weston Marrow, SBG 
3 Talon Johnson 

Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Brandon Cha, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Colleen Glassman, BTT Happy Valley 
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3 Stella Evans, BTT Happy Valley 
3 August Wegner, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
4 Ryan Persson, TNT Martial Arts 

Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Izaak Alexander, BTT Happy Valley 
2 Avi Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Parker Hanson, Team Quest 
4 Grayson Hawkins, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Ages 11-13 
1 Kayla McLane, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Cassandra Martinez, BTT Happy Valley 
3 Lincoln Jasinski, Elite Renton 
4 Reece Ball, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
5 Gryffen Hamar, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
5 Mason LeBouef, CheckMat / The Base 

Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Tekoah Barron, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ryan Force, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 
2 Vera Hathaway, Desert Dogs 

Grey, 135.1 to 150.0 lbs. 
1 Logan Smylie, Precision Martial Arts 
2 Uriel Valdez, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Avery Snavely, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Jack Anaya, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Yellow, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Julian Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Mikayla Sullenger, BTT Happy Valley 
3 Kayleen Corona, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Caleb Hull, Forge Combat Acadamy 
5 Colin Tyler, fisticuffs 

Yellow, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Zachariah Bramonth, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Ha'a Heo Delarose, Forge Combat Acadamy 
2 Leeland Wildes, Forge Combat Acadamy 
3 Dallas Johnson, Dynamic Martial Arts 

Yellow, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 James Beeman, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
2 Aria Gillespie, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Marley Snavely, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Cade McCallister, Zenith/Next Level 
3 Stryder Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
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Yellow, 150.1 lbs. and above 
1 Frida Valdez, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Addie Stiles, SBG 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Julian Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Taehllenn Watson, 10th Planet 
3 Caleb Hull, Forge Combat Acadamy 

JUNIOR, MALE WHITE BELT 

White, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Anthony Malang, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Myloh Harbeck, Gracie Technics 
3 Ashton Dreyer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

White, Light: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Darius Rueber, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kaleb Haggerty 

JUNIOR, MALE GREY BELT 

Grey, Light Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Wade Peterson, WCA 
2 Jabari Guntle Orozco, Warren Brooks BJJ 
3 Kevin Guia 

JUNIOR, MALE YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Anthony Bennett, Combat sports center/DPBJJ 
2 Zayne Richmond, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Yellow, Light: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Trayton Enick, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 Seccolino Costello, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

JUNIOR, FEMALE WHITE BELT 

White, Medium Heavy: 133.6 to 143.5 lbs. 
1 Juliana Voss-Andreae, NWFA 
2 Audrey Wolfe, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

JUNIOR, FEMALE GREY BELT 

Grey, Middle: 125.1 to 133.5 lbs. 
1 Sierra Gonzales, Tri-City Judo - BJJ 
2 Avery Pullen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Angelina Hyams, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
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MEN NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Zabdiel Demara, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Thomas Prefontaine, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Isaac Lee, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Logan Ballarche, 10th Planet Eugene 
3 Travis Gallen, Warrior Camp 
4 Trayton Enick, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
5 Sam Chapman 
5 Cory Gummeringer, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tye McCarthy, Connection Rio Academy 
2 John Leslie, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Scottie Stockman, Rogue Combat Academy 
4 Christopher Brigman, 10th Planet Portland 
5 Tyler Brown, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Luke Isringhausen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Michael Boeri, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Julio Leon, Valhalla School of Combat 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jake Malcolm 
2 Ty Coleman, Tri-City Judo - BJJ 
3 Kevin Brown, Precision Martial Arts 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Andrez Posada, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Brian Baertlein 
3 Omar Elizalde, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Chris Watson, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Jesus Quinton, 10th Planet 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Irvin Nguyen, Nemesis JJ 
2 John Grant, Ameri Do Te 
3 Gabriel Martinez 
4 Blake Bithell, 10th Planet Portland 
5 Matthew Flores, spartan team barzillan jiujitsu 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Andrew Bayona 
2 Jasper Foster, First Light Academy 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 David Vidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 Matthew Gipson, Impact Jiu Jitsu 



subleague.com  Page 13 of 17 

MEN NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tracy Danielson, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Alexander Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Nathan Kim, NWMA 
4 Brandon Gibson 
5 Vincent Hatakeyama, 10th Planet Portland 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Alexander Kramer, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Matt Russell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Israel Arroyo, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ben Sheppard, First Light Academy 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sutter Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
2 Thomas West, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Anh-Quoc Nguyen, The Base Vancouver 
4 David Moeller, Precision Martial Arts 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Gavynn Wells, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Adison Rook 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Eddie Flowers, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Pierce Pappas, Alive MMA 
3 Andrew Woods, Andrew Woods 
4 James Cavin, Zenith/Next Level 
5 Robert Chun, Warren Brooks BJJ 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kyle Leonard, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Jeff Warner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Craig Britton, Zenith/Next Level 

Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Wade Sauer, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 Marco Garcia, Warren Brooks BJJ 
3 Brian Cook, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nathan Hubler 
2 Alex Evans, First Light Academy 

Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jared Lawrence, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Jaycob Cooper, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Levi Danielson, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kaylan Rodger, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
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Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ryan Hart 
2 Jonathan Becker 
3 Kyle McCoy 

Advanced, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Greg Gold, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Gorge Martinez, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
3 Christopher Donahue, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Ron Boutilier, Hammerhead MMA 
4 Michael Liggett, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Advanced, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Zaelyn Bell, Catalyst Fight House 
2 John Goldsmith, Warrior Camp 

MEN NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Logan Skinner, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kyle Stafford, 10th Planet Portland 
3 David Sigler, NWMA 

Elite, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nathan Roberson, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Bryan Nuro, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Elite, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Justin Silveira, Precision Martial Arts 
3 Joseph LeVasseur, Gracie Barra Portland 
4 Nicholas Chen, 10th Planet Portland 
5 Nate Flores 

WOMEN NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Amber Orchard, 10th Planet  
2 Karissa Davis, Newborn 
3 Krista Orchard, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Christine Swinkels, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Sierra Gonzales, Tri-City Judo - BJJ 

Beginner, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Alyssa Wigget, 10th Planet Eugene 
2 Crystal Kralian, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
3 Madison Beard, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Acadia Smith, G.I.R.L.S Gym 

Beginner, Heavy: 158.1 to 169.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Carsen Dowding, Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
2 Tanya Reyes 
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WOMEN NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Amy Burnham, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Allison Campbell 

WOMEN NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Allie Szymoniak, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Ella Prevost, SBG 

Advanced, Light: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jessica Vann, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Meagan Zielinski, Gracie Barra 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Andre Cruz, Desert Dogs 
2 Valentino Monsibaez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Benjamin Shane, The Base 
2 Benjamin VanRenterghem, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Harley Corlis 
3 Braden Tierney-Pi'imoku, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Kamari Magaña, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
5 Archer Lee, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Jayson Alonzo, Team Quest 
2 Henry Devine, Gracie Barra 

Beginner, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Evan Cruz, Desert Dogs 
2 Dakota Devine, Gracie Barra 

Beginner, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Chyna Hillegas, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Joseph Stephenson 
3 River Lee, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Samson Bale 

Beginner, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Annika Parsons, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Luke Hossom, The Base Vancouver 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Ledger Dewitt, 10th Planet Springfield 
3 Mikey Dewitt, 10th Planet Springfield 
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Intermediate, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 8-11 
1 Malia Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Jack Johnston, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
2 Indi Lohnes, CTA Hillsboro 

Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Brokk Lauber, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Hunter Glassman, BTT Happy Valley 
3 Benjamin Speidel, The Base 
4 Lincoln Deuel, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
4 Gunnar Jensen, The Base Vancouver 
4 Dalia Torres, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Miguel Elenes, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Coral Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Jack Bonzani, Solid Base Grappling Academy 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Gavin Elizardo, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Kegen Soifer, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Kat Searles, Zenith/Next Level 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 11-13 
1 Pace Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Joey Barros II, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Juan Elenes, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Abishai Ruiz, 10th Planet Portland 

Intermediate, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Cayden Nelson, Desert Dogs 
2 Caitlin Glassman, BTT Happy Valley 
3 Bella Castleberry, 10th Planet 

Intermediate, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Colleen Glassman, BTT Happy Valley 
2 Kyra Williams 

Intermediate, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Ages 9 
1 Parker Hanson, Team Quest 
2 Ruby Manuel, 10th Planet Springfield 

Intermediate, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Kadyn Searles, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Reece Ball, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Anthony Bennett, Combat sports center/DPBJJ 
2 Tekoah Barron, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Cian Nelson, Desert Dogs 
2 Tanner Cheek, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Mikayla Sullenger, BTT Happy Valley 
3 Taehllenn Watson, 10th Planet 
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4 Dallas Johnson, Dynamic Martial Arts 

Advanced, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Cade McCallister, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Marissa Manley, Superhero Jujitsu 
3 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 

JUNIOR, MALE NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. lbs. 
1 Jabari Guntle Orozco, Warren Brooks BJJ 
2 Anthony Malang, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jacob Simon 

Beginner, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Blake Thompson 
2 Darius Rueber, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR, MALE NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Wade Peterson, WCA 
2 Garrett Upton, Oregon Pound 
3 Levi Dewitt, 10th Planet 


